



COUNTY OF PLACER, AUBURN, CA  
**BID TABULATION & AWARD RECOMMENDATION**

**Bid No.** 20310  
**Title:** Alta Forestry Road Slope Stabilization Project  
**Due Date:** 9/21/2022 11:00AM

**Buyer Name/Phone:** Alicia Wilbur  
530-889-4252  
(Recommended award is highlighted)

		Name of Firm City/State		Lorang Brothers Construction Inc. Colfax, CA		Suulutaag, Inc Suisun City, California		Viking Construction Company, Inc. Rancho Cordova, California		BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. Vacaville, CA		Stewart Engineering Inc Redding, CA		Steelhead Constructors JV Palo Cedro, CA		MKD Construction, inc HARD Mound House, NV	
		Contact Person Telephone Email		Carol Lorang-Davis 530-346-8150 carol@lorangbrothers.com		Joseph Alejandro 707-427-3209 joseph.alejandro@suulutaag.com		Randy Jenco 916-852-5530 rjenco@vikingbridges.com		Gabe Farncroft 707-455-7033 gfarncroft@bridgewaycvi.com		Keith Stewart 530-244-8464 kstewart@sebinc.net		Kelly Knight 530-226-6400 Kelly kelly@steelheadconstructors.com		Michael J. Grock 775-246-1900 mkg2@att.net	
		Subcontractors?		Yes													
Item No.	Item Description		Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00
3	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
4	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
5	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$727.00	\$727.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
6	RELOCATE 2" PVC WATER LINE	LF	290	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$28.00	\$8,120.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$29.00	\$8,410.00	\$63.00	\$18,270.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$138.00	\$40,020.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,800.00	\$61,800.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	42	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,350.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$127.00	\$5,334.00
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$111.00	\$15,540.00	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$76.00	\$10,640.00
10	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	CY	58	\$450.00	\$26,100.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$230.00	\$13,340.00	\$423.00	\$24,534.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$593.00	\$34,394.00
11	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	3,570	\$60.00	\$214,200.00	\$80.00	\$285,600.00	\$40.00	\$142,800.00	\$104.00	\$371,280.00	\$82.00	\$292,740.00	\$150.00	\$535,500.00	\$129.00	\$460,530.00
12	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,040	\$5.00	\$5,200.00	\$7.00	\$7,280.00	\$7.00	\$7,280.00	\$33.00	\$34,320.00	\$11.00	\$11,440.00	\$7.50	\$7,800.00	\$8.00	\$8,320.00
13	HYDROSEED	SQFT	12,000	\$0.50	\$6,000.00	\$0.25	\$3,000.00	\$0.25	\$3,000.00	\$0.26	\$3,120.00	\$0.60	\$7,200.00	\$0.27	\$3,240.00	\$0.30	\$3,600.00
14	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$325.00	\$6,175.00	\$130.00	\$2,470.00	\$223.00	\$4,237.00	\$225.00	\$4,275.00	\$357.00	\$6,783.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	125	\$350.00	\$43,750.00	\$650.00	\$81,250.00	\$300.00	\$37,500.00	\$400.00	\$50,000.00	\$433.00	\$54,125.00	\$300.00	\$37,500.00	\$369.00	\$46,125.00
16	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W18X158)	LF	982	\$350.00	\$343,700.00	\$200.00	\$196,400.00	\$340.00	\$333,880.00	\$290.00	\$284,780.00	\$226.00	\$221,932.00	\$200.00	\$196,400.00	\$247.00	\$242,554.00
17	30" DRILLED HOLE	LF	332	\$300.00	\$99,600.00	\$290.00	\$96,280.00	\$300.00	\$99,600.00	\$175.00	\$58,100.00	\$377.00	\$125,164.00	\$200.00	\$66,400.00	\$375.00	\$124,500.00
18	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$915.00	\$17,385.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$26,600.00
19	TIMBER LAGGING	MFBM	19	\$6,300.00	\$119,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$117,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$125,400.00	\$10,220.00	\$194,180.00	\$11,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$169,100.00
20	CLEAN AND PAINT STEEL SOLDIER PILING	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
21	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$254.00	\$10,668.00	\$600.00	\$25,200.00	\$167.00	\$7,014.00	\$249.00	\$10,458.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$288.00	\$12,096.00
22	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.079" THICK)	LF	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$895.00	\$3,580.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
23	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$249.00	\$1,494.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$523.00	\$3,138.00
24	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 lb, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$289.00	\$14,450.00	\$284.00	\$14,200.00	\$490.00	\$24,500.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00
25	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.50	\$1,320.00	\$24.00	\$5,760.00
26	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS	177	\$10.00	\$1,770.00	\$21.00	\$3,717.00	\$10.00	\$1,770.00	\$17.00	\$3,009.00	\$6.00	\$1,062.00	\$4.00	\$708.00	\$14.00	\$2,478.00
27	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
28	CABLE RAILING	LF	276	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$85.00	\$23,460.00	\$200.00	\$55,200.00	\$62.00	\$17,112.00	\$83.00	\$22,908.00	\$89.00	\$24,564.00	\$410.00	\$113,160.00
29	SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	240	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$5,040.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$44.00	\$10,560.00
30.00	MOBILIZATION 10%	LS	1	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	133,700.00	\$133,700.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	164,000.00	\$164,000.00
				\$1,150,820.00		\$1,198,205.00		\$1,249,105.00		\$1,255,957.00		\$1,337,954.00		\$1,622,677.00		\$1,668,972.00	